# \$565.00 4036087

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM536618

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medimetriks Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		06/11/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bradley P. Glassman, Security Agent		
Street Address:	20 Witte Place		
City:	West Orange		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07052		
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4036087	ACUWASH
Registration Number:	4043289	CICLODAN
Registration Number:	4032724	CLINDACIN
Registration Number:	4419247	CLINDACIN ETZ
Registration Number:	4039448	CLINDACIN-P
Registration Number:	4632911	CLODAN
Registration Number:	4122456	KERADAN
Registration Number:	4433289	LEXINAL
Registration Number:	4217912	MEDIMETRIKS
Registration Number:	4043293	MORGIDOX
Registration Number:	4649655	NEO-SYNALAR
Registration Number:	4597726	NEUAC
Registration Number:	4645276	NICADAN
Registration Number:	4652264	NISEKO
Registration Number:	3630345	PACNEX
Registration Number:	4132891	REHYLA
Registration Number:	4084934	ROSADAN
Registration Number:	4084942	SUMADAN
Registration Number:	3630346	SUMAXIN
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 006720 FRAME: 0529

900511082

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4564897	SYNALAR
Registration Number:	4010591	TOETAL FRESH
Registration Number:	3630344	URAMAXIN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-662-5439

Email: trademarks@cov.com

Correspondent Name: Marie Lavalleye

Address Line 1: Covington & Burling LLP

Address Line 2: One CityCenter, 850 Tenth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032123.00101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marie A. Lavalleye
SIGNATURE:	/Marie A. Lavalleye/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Collateral Assignment for Security Signed#page1.tif source=Collateral Assignment for Security Signed#page2.tif source=Collateral Assignment for Security Signed#page3.tif source=Collateral Assignment for Security Signed#page4.tif source=Collateral Assignment for Security Signed#page5.tif source=Collateral Assignment for Security Signed#page6.tif

#### COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

#### **Trademarks**

WHEREAS, MEDIMETRIKS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation (herein referred to as "Medimetriks"), owns the trademark registrations and applications listed on the annexed Schedule 1 (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Medimetriks and Bradley P. Glassman, as agent (in such capacity, the "Security Agent") are parties to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "IP Security Agreement") to secure the payment of the Obligations (as defined in the IP Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, Medimetriks has granted to Security Agent a security interest in all right, title and interest of Medimetriks in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (as further described in the IP Security Agreement, the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment and performance of the Obligations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Medimetriks does hereby grant to Security Agent a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment and performance of the Obligations.

Medimetriks does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Security Agent with respect to the security interest in the Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the IP Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

### Security Agent's address is:

Bradley P. Glassman 20 Witte Place West Orange, New Jersey 07052 Email: bradleypglassman@gmail.com

Error! Unknown document property DC: 5962809

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Medimetriks has caused this Collateral Assignment for Security to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of June 11, 2019.

MEDIMETRIKS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

By:

Name:

Title: Address:

Alan S. Goldstein Exec. V.P., Bus. Dev. 383 Route 46 West Fairfield, NJ 07004

# SCHEDULE 1 TO COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

## **Trademarks**

# **EXHIBIT A**

## **TRADEMARKS**

# Registrations:

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Status</u>	Registration No.	Date Registered
ACUWASH ACUWASH	REGISTERED	4036087	04-OCT-2011
CICLODAN	REGISTERED	4043289	18-OCT-2011
CLINDACIN  CLINDACIN	REGISTERED	4032724	27-SEP-2011
CLINDACIN ETZ  CLINDACIN ETZ	REGISTERED	4419247	15-OCT-2013
CLINDACIN-P CLINDACIN-P	REGISTERED	4039448	11-OCT-2011
CLODAN	REGISTERED	4632911	04-NOV-2014

Error! Unknown document property

CLODAN			
KERADAN	RECIGTERED	4122456	02 APR 2012
KERADAN	REGISTERED	4122456	03-APR-2012
LEXINAL			
LEXINAL	REGISTERED	4433289	12-NOV-2013
MEDIMETRIKS		10 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
MEDIMETRIKS	REGISTERED	4217912	02-OCT-2012
MORGIDOX			
MORGIDOX	REGISTERED	4043293	18-OCT-2011
NEO-SYNALAR			-
NEO-SYNALAR	REGISTERED	4649655	02-DEC-2014
NEUAC			
NEUAC	REGISTERED	4597726	02-SEP-2014
NICADAN			
NICADAN	REGISTERED	4645276	25-NOV-2014
NISEKO	REGISTERED	4652264	09-DEC-2014

Error! Linknown document property

NISEKO			
PACNEX PACNEX	REGISTERED	3630345	02-JUN-2009
REHYLA	REGISTERED	4132891	24-APR-2012
ROSADAN	REGISTERED	4084934	10-JAN-2012
SUMADAN SUMADAN	REGISTERED	4084942	10-JAN-2012
SUMAXIN SUMAXIN	REGISTERED	3630346	02-JUN-2009
SYNALAR SYNALAR	REGISTERED	4564897	08-JUL-2014
TOETAL FRESH  Cross References: TOTAL  FRESH  TOETAL FRESH	REGISTERED	4010591	09-AUG-2011

Error Unknown document property

URAMAXIN			
URAMAXIN	REGISTERED	3630344	02-JUN-2009

**Domain Names:** 

www.medimetriks.com

Error! Unknown document property

**RECORDED: 08/14/2019**